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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

AMENDMENTS TO 
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 225.233, 
MULTI-POLLUTANT STANDARDS (MPS) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Rl8-20 
(Rulemaking - Air) 

NOTICE 

TO: Don Brown 
Clerk 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL 60601-3218 

SEE A TT ACHED SERVICE LIST 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today electronically filed with the Office of the 

Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 

PROTECTION AGENCY'S PREF I LED QUESTIONS, a copy of which is herewith served upon 

you. 

DATED: April 10, 2018 

1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P. 0. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
217/782-5544 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY 

By: Isl Gina Roccaforte 
Gina Roccaforte 
Assistant Counsel 
Division of Legal Counsel 
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

AMENDMENTS TO 
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 225.233, 
MUL Tl-POLLUTANT STANDARDS (MPS) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Rl8-20 
(Rulemaking - Air) 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY'S 
PREFILED QUESTIONS 

NOW COMES the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, by one of its attorneys, and 

submits the following questions based upon the testimony submitted by Andrew Armstrong, on 

behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office. 

1. Have you ever performed a Clean Air Act Section 110(1) analysis to demonstrate 
noninterference when revising a State Implementation Plan? 

2. Have you communicated, either verbally or in writing, with any staff at US EPA 
Region 5 about this rulemaking? 

a. If so, who did you speak with and when? 

b. Please provide any written communications, if applicable, between you 
and USEPA Region 5. 

3. Have you communicated, either verbally or in writing, with any staff at US EPA 
Region 5 about what is required to demonstrate noninterference under a Section 
110(1) analysis? 

a. If so, who did you speak with and when? 

b. Please provide any written communications, if applicable, between you 
and USEPA Region 5. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY 

By: Isl Gina Roccaforte 
Gina Roccaforte 
Assistant Counsel 
Division of Legal Counsel 
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ST ATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF SANGAMON 

) 
) 
) 
) 

ss 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, the undersigned, an attorney, state the following: 

I have electronically served the attached ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENT AL PROTECTION 

AGENCY'S PREFILED QUESTIONS upon the persons on the attached Service List. 

My e-mail address is gina.roccaforte@illinois.gov. 

The number of pages in the e-mail transmission is 5. 

The e-mail transmission took place before 5:00 p.m. on April IO, 2018. 

Dated: April 10, 2018 

1021 North Grand A venue East 
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 
(217) 782-5544 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY, 

Isl Gina Roccaforte 
Gina Roccaforte 
Assistant Counsel 
Division of Legal Counsel 
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SERVICE LIST 

Marie Tipsord 
Mark Powell 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
I 00 W. Randolph St., Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL 60601-32 l 8 
marie. tipsord@illinois.gov 
mark.powell@illinois.gov 

Eric Lohrenz 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-127 l 
eric.lohrenz@illinois.gov 

Faith Bugel 
Attorney at Law 
1004 Mohawk 
Wilmette, IL 60091 
fbugel@gmail.com 

Stephen Sylvester 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
69 West Washington Street, 18th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60602 
ssylvester@atg.state.il.us 

Matthew J. Dunn, Chief 
. Environmental Enforcement/ Asbestos 
Litigation Division 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
500 S. Second St. 
Springfield, IL 62706 
mdunn@atg.state.il.us 

Katherine D. Hodge 
HeplerBroom LLC 
4340 Acer Grove Drive 
Springfield, IL 62711 
katherine.hodge@heplerbroom.com 

Andrew Armstrong 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
500 S. Second St. 
Springfield, IL 62706 
aarmstrong@atg.state.il.us 

Amy C. Antoniolli 
Joshua R. More 
Ryan Granholm 
Caitlin Ajax 
Schiff Hardin LLP 
233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 7100 
Chicago, IL 60606 
aantoniolli@schiffhardin.com 
jmore@schiffhardin.com 
rgranholm@schiffhardin.com 
cajax@schiffhardin.com 

Greg Wannier 
Staff Attorney, Sierra Club 
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
greg. wannier@sierraclub.org 

Katy Khayyat 
Department of Commerce and 

Economic Opportunity 
Small Business Office 
500 E. Monroe St. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
katy.khayyat@illinois.gov 

Jean-Luc Kreitner 
Justin Vickers 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jkreitner@elpc.org 
jvickers@elpc.org 




